

Festive Chocolate, Port And Mince Pie Letter Box Hamper – ingredients and allergens.

Charbonnel & Walker Salted caramel truffles 34g. Ingredients: Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted caramel (37%) (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, palm kernel oil & palm oil (from a sustainable source), sea salt (0.9%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)), icing sugar.

Lottie Shaw's Seriously Good Mince Pie. Ingredients (**Pastry** (50%): **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat**, fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and Thiamine), Vegetable oils, (Palm and rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, Raising Agents, Baking Powder (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates).

Taylors Vintage Port (aged five to six years in wood prior to bottling).

Guppy Chocolatier's Dark Ginger Shards. Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring (cocoa solids 54.5% min). Ginger pieces: Crystallised ginger, sugar.

Boddingtons Raspberry conserve 48g. Ingredients: Raspberries, sugar.

Cambrook Caramelised Cashews 45g. Ingredients: Cashew nuts, sugar, honey, salt.

Allergens: Contains milk, dairy, gluten, nuts. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.

This product contains alcohol. By purchasing this product, you confirm that you are 18 years of age or over.